

2024年3月期 月次旅客運輸収入の推移
Trend of Monthly Passenger Transportation Revenues (FY ended March 2024)

(百万円/Million yen, %)

2024年3月期 (FY ended March 2024)	定期(Commuter Pass)		定期外(Non-Commuter Pass)		合計(Total)	
		前年比 (YoY)		前年比 (YoY)		前年比 (YoY)
4月(Apr.)	10,176	+10.6%	16,428	+21.4%	26,604	+17.0%
5月(May.)	10,592	+10.3%	16,323	+20.2%	26,915	+16.1%
6月(Jun.)	10,615	+10.4%	16,243	+16.6%	26,858	+14.1%
第1四半期(1st Quarter)	31,383	+10.4%	48,995	+19.4%	80,379	+15.7%
7月(Jul.)	10,466	+11.9%	16,708	+24.0%	27,175	+19.0%
8月(Aug.)	10,278	+12.0%	16,246	+27.0%	26,524	+20.8%
9月(Sep.)	10,520	+11.4%	16,046	+20.3%	26,567	+16.6%
第2四半期(2nd Quarter)	31,266	+11.8%	49,000	+23.7%	80,267	+18.8%
上半期(1st Half)	62,649	+11.1%	97,996	+21.5%	160,646	+17.2%
10月(Oct.)	10,734	+11.8%	16,799	+16.4%	27,533	+14.6%
11月(Nov.)	10,632	+11.8%	16,736	+16.6%	27,368	+14.7%
12月(Dec.)	9,782	+11.6%	17,901	+15.9%	27,684	+14.4%
第3四半期(3rd Quarter)	31,149	+11.7%	51,437	+16.3%	82,586	+14.6%
第3四半期累計(Cumulative 3rd Quarter)	93,799	+11.3%	149,433	+19.7%	243,232	+16.3%
1月(Jan.)	10,506	+11.6%	15,921	+13.7%	26,427	+12.8%
2月(Feb.)	10,118	+12.4%	16,012	+15.1%	26,131	+14.0%
3月(Mar.)	10,158	+9.3%	18,059	+8.8%	28,218	+9.0%
第4四半期(4th Quarter)	30,782	+11.1%	49,993	+12.3%	80,776	+11.8%
下半期(2nd Half)	61,932	+11.4%	101,431	+14.3%	163,363	+13.2%
年度累計(Fiscal Year)	124,581	+11.2%	199,427	+17.7%	324,009	+15.2%

注:百万円未満切り捨て (Figures less than one million yen are rounded down.)

注:2023年3月18日以降は鉄道駅バリアフリー料金収受による上乗せ分を含む

(Since March 18, 2023, revenues include additional charge of railway station barrier-free fee.)